focusing on trade receivable control, allowing to significantly
reduce the use of bank debt.

vii. Taxation is 38% on average.

c. Pro-forma Combined Financial Information

Please find below unaudited illustrative condensed combined financial
information, to indicate the impact of the acquisition and the related
financing arrangements on the financial position and results of Acomo.

Please note that these figures are a pro-forma addition of the accounts of
both groups for 2009 respectively 2009/2010. Both groups showed
excellent performance in the last year and achieved record profits. There
is no guarantee that past results will be repeated in the future.

The pro-forma combined results include assumptions regarding the effect
of the additional financial costs related to the acquisition, and additional
overhead expenses.

The pro-forma combined results may not be interpreted as being
representative for results to be realized by Acomo in future years.

  18/22

 Pro Forma Figures Acomo  FY 2009/10  2009  Pro-forma

 In € 000  T&S Normalised  Acomo NV

actuals

 Acomo NV

(new)

BALANCE SHEET

Goodwill -   4,605 35,298

Tangible FA 18,788   1,540 20,328

Financial FA -   11,947   11,947

Fixed assets 18,788   18,092   67,573

Stocks 41,844   29,757   71,601

Trade debtors 33,831   14,178   48,009

Other receivables 1,702   435   2,137

Cash 430   9,430   2,860

Current Assets 77,807   53,800   124,607

Total Assets 96,595   71,892   192,180

Equity 52,339   34,899   42,849

Current year result Acomo -   10,532   10,532

CTA -   -332   -332

Dividends -   -5,717   -5,717

Shareholders'Funds 52,339   39,382   47,332

Provisions 1,118   3,774   4,892

Convertable Bond -   -   40,000

ING Acquisition loan -   -   17,000

ING Revolver -   -   26,242

Banks other 6,693   13,610   20,303

I/C Deli Mij 15,160   -   -

Creditors 11,470   6,418   17,888

Other 9,815   8,708   18,523

Liabilities 44,256   32,510   144,848

Total Liabilities 96,595   71,892   192,180

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

Revenues 231,575   164,272   395,847

Gross margin 43,096   23,628   66,724

Personnel cost 12,595   6,780   20,875

Depreciation 1,987   294   2,281

Other expenses 6,070   3,416   9,486

Expenses 20,652   10,490   32,642

EBIT 22,444   13,138   34,082

Result participations -   635   635

Interest -609   55   -4,996

Profit before tax 21,835   13,828   29,721

Corporate income tax -8,440   -3,296   -10,182

NET PROFIT 13,395   10,532   19,540